SOA|_A |02U0D) MO|4

N CHi Temperature Compensated Flow Control FTGoT-=-22
A (and Check) Valve out
FT Type Flow Control (and Check) Valve .01t028 gpm
(with Pressure and Temperature Compensation) ~ 3045psi IN
CFT-GO2-*-22
Features ouT
Pressure compensation and temperature temperature fluctuates.
compensation mechanisms provide a A wider control flow rate range as well |§§|
stable control flow rate, even when fluid as easier minute flow rate adjustability
than previous products. N
Specifications
Nominal Volume control Maximum Working Reverse C . .
Model No. Diameter flow rate Pressure Flow Rate racking p_ressure Wt Gasket Surface Dimensions
(Size) gpm psi gpm psi Ibs
(OFT-G02:8-22 1/4 01t02.1 13.2 8.1 1SO 6263-AK-06-2-A
3022 02t07.9
3045 14.5
FTr03-42:22 3/8 0210 11.0 317 17.4 1SO 6263-AM-07-2-A
106-22 .05 t0 28.0

e Handling

1 In the temperature range of 68°F to 140°
F, flow rate fluctuation is within +5% of the
standard flow rate at 104 °F.

2 In the pressure range of 145 to 3045 psi,
flow rate fluctuation is within 5% of the
setting flow rate.

3 Note that flow rate fluctuation exceeds the
rated fluctuation amount slightly in the
vicinity of the minimum control flow rate,
due to changes in operating temperature
and hydraulic fluid viscosity.

4 When controlling flow rates that are less
than .05 gpm, use with a filter that does
not exceed 10um.

5 For flow rate control, make sure that the
pressure differential between the input
port and output port is at least 145 psi.

6 The control flow rate is increased by
clockwise (rightward) rotation of the control
handle.

7 See the table below for installation hex

socket bolts.

Asterisk (*) indicates values for auxiliary plate with check valve.

8 Use the following table for specification

when a sub plate is required.

e Sub Plate and Auxiliary Plate Application Table

pipe | Recommended | Weight | Applicable Valve Use With
Name Model No. Diamet Flow Rate
i gom Ibs Type Sub Plate
MF-02X-10 3/8 7.9
Sub Plate 4.8 (C)FT-GO2-*-22 -
MF-02Y-20 1/2 13.2
MF-03-10 3/8 11
7.2
Sub Plate MF-03Y-20 3/4 19.8
MF-03Z-20 1 31.7 10.3 -
| %k
Sub Plate with Check | MF03Y-C22 | 3/4 | 198 |125 | FT6037%22
Valve MF-03Z-C-22 1 31.7 12.3
Auxiliary Plate A with
MCF-03-A-22 $23 31.7 7.0 MF-03*-*
Check Valve

9 Though FT-GO3 does not have a built-in
check valve, a sub plate with check valve

and auxiliary plate with check valve is

Applicable Model Bolt Size Q'ty Tightening Torque ft Ibs
(G)FT-GO2-*-22 M8 x 55 4 14.7 to 18.4
FT-GO3-*-22 M10 x 75 ¢ 4 55to 70
With FT-GO3 Auxiliary Plate M10 x 110¢ 4 55to 70

Note: For mounting bolts, use grade 8 or equivalent.

Understanding Model Numbers

(CFT -G 02-8-(F) - 22

Maximum control flow rate

Temperature compensated flow control valve

Temperature compensated flow control and check valve

L Design number
Anti-jumping mechanism (option)

—L Nominal diameter (size)

Mounting method G: Gasket type

used in addition to the normal sub-plate.
(Use the auxiliary plate in combination

with th

e sub plate.)

14




Installation Dimension Drawings

(C)FT-GO2-**-22 Sub Plate MF-02*-*

P7x10 4- M8 holes

4- ¢14x1 counterbore
¢8.8 holes

Hydraulic
fluid inlet

Volume control flow rate port

#8.8 holes

FT-GO3-***.22

4- ¢17.5x1 counterbore Hydraulic fluid inlet

911 holes 2-¢Aholes

Volume control flow rate port

Sub Plate A B

MF-02X-10 14.7| 3/8

MF-02Y-20 17 1/2

Anti-jumping mechanism

(C)FT-GO2-*-F-22 (C)FT-GO3-**-F-22
MAX 22.5 MAX 26

m
Sub Plate MF-03-10 MF-03Z-20 o
MF-03Y-20 =
170 I 170 8
146 | 146 S
124 124 —
101.6 101.6 =
3 749 <3
0.8 20.6 0.8] 20.6
| | 99 <
[ Q.)
o © © <
S - R D
(2]
©| o
o4 SR
S @99
2- ax8
4- ¢17.5x10.8 counterbore 208 4- ¢17.5x10.8 counterbore -
4-M10x25
@11 holes 4- M10 holes @11 holes

Sub Plate A B Cc E F
MF-03-10 714 |12.7 (889|147 | 3/8
MF-03Y-20 749)112|86.6|230]| 3/4

J5



SOA|BA |041U0) MOl =

Sub Plate with Check Valve MF-03*-C-22

4- ¢17.5x10.8 counterbore

4 MI0X5 11 holes
N o
2-07x8 R o
Aal Al
© -
i <C % g
o)
2995
g9 2-BSPT “B”
26.7 08
81 |
1016 112
102.4 22.2
‘ 124 23
146
| I 170 Model No. A B
- MF-03Y-C-22 11.2 3/4
] MF-03Z-C-22 175 1
N

Aucxiliary Plate with Check Valve MCF-03-A-22

4- ¢10.5 holes
3 3
2- @ x8 ©
g
Qo
82§
[+¢]
S| v
26.7| 2
81" "0.8
™ 1016 11.2
102.4
124
Performance Curves Hydraulic Operating Fluid Viscosity 32 centistokes
Fluid Temperature - Control Flow Rate Characteristics Pressure - Control Flow Rate Characteristics

29.0

29.0
26.4

26.4
E g
©o 13,
2 13.2 “331{]_3_2
@© ©
= 10.5 <
2 310.5
(=] o
T 79 T 79

5.2 5.2

2.6 2.6

0 68 8 104 122 140 158 176 0 435 870 1305 1740 2175 2610 3045
Oil temperature ° F Pressure psi

c Scale - Control Flow Rate Characteristics Pressure Loss Characteristics
& 317 145
[
® 130.5
z 26.4 g 116
= o
5 211 - 1015
2 e g7
3 58 8 725
g T 58
2 105
] 43.5

5.0 29

’ 14.5
1 15 2 25 3 35 4 0 26 52 79 105 132

Flow rate gpm

Scale

J6




Cross-sectional Drawing

Note: O-ring 1A/B-** refers to JIS B2401-1A/B.

CFT-G02-*-22
i
39
@9 2) @ @ ® @ l ©
Patho. | Part Name Patho.| Part Name Patho. | Part Name . .
Seal Part List (Kit Model Number FBBS-***)
1 | Body 15 | Knob 29 | O-ring
i - Part (C)FT-GO2-*-22 FT-GO3-*-22
2 | Retainer 16 | Screw 30 | O-ring Part Name
3 | stooper 17| Sorin 31 | ouin No. Part Number | Q'ty | PartNumber | Q'ty
i D'alpp 15 Spr'ng | o g 26 | Backupring T2-P5 1 | T2-P5 1
I 1
pring ue 27 O-ring IBP5 1 | 1BP5 1
5 | Plate 19 | Snapring 33 | Plug -
28 O-ring IB-P18 1 1B-P20 1
6 | Plate 20 | Poppet 34 | Plug 59 o P18 > EP36 >
7 | Plate 21| Spring 35 | Plug = Orf”g — e .
8 | spring 22| Pin 36 | Plug = O"rf”g i s -
9 | Plate 23| Pin 37 | Screw — O"f”g - i -
10| Plug 24 | Pin 38 | Screw __Oring - - -
11| Piug 25 | Pin 39 | Screw Seal Kit Number FBBS-G02-1A FBBS-GO3
12 | Throttle 26 | Backup ring 40 | Washer Note: jé'%‘””kg :LB?**_reggrstto JJIISSBB22i(())j%:'Lrg::
13 | Piston 27 | O-ring 41 | O-ring -Backup ring Indicates ) ’
14 | Sleeve 28 | O-ring
Anti-jumping mechanism Anti-jumping mechanism
- _*_F- ~ K
(C)FT-GO2-*-F-22 (C)FT-GO3-*-22 partho. | Part Name
2 6 7 1 4 3 5 1 Retainer
2 Bolt
3 Nut
4 Nut
4 5 Spring pin
6 O-ring
7 O-ring
=== - List of Sealing Parts
Part (C)FT-GO2-*-22 FT-GO3-*-22
Part N
No. artName Part Number | Q'ty | PartNumber | Q'ty
6 O-ring IB-P5 1 I1B-P8 1
7 O-ring I1B-P18 1 1B-P20 1
Note:  1.0-ring 1B-** refers to JIS B2401-1B-**.
2.#7 O-ring and #29 O-ring are interchangeable.
MCF-03-A-22
IN
f PartNo. | Part Name PartNo. | Part Name
. ?E% 1 | SubPlate 5 | O-ing
Part No. ‘ Part Name Part No. ‘ Part Name 2 | Poppet 6 | Pin
sy 3 Spring 7 O-ring
1 Sub Plate Plug (&) 4 Plug 8 Screw
2 Poppet O-ring
3 Spring
List of Sealing Parts
List of Sealing Parts Part No. Part Name Part Number | Q'ty
Part No. Part Name Part Number | Q'ty 5] O-ring 1B-P26 2
5 O-ring 1B-P18 2 7 O-ring 1B-P18 2

J7

L
S
=
@)
o)
)
—
=
=1
<
)
<
®
[



